AIR 2-126.5 • November, 2019
SchoolMate®
Water Source Heat Pump Unit
Technical Manual
Models SMG and SMW
2 AIR 2-126.5
SchoolMate®INTRODUCTION
Modine is located in Racine, Wisconsin, and is one of the

use, without the expressed written permission of Modine.
© 2019 Modine. All rights reserved. Printed in the USA.
SchoolMate® - Model Nomenclature
1,2 - Product Type (PT)
SM - SchoolMate®
3 - Unit Configuration (UC)
G - Ground Source
W - Water Source
4,5 - Nominal Capacity (MBH)
24 - 24,000 Btu/Hr
30 - 30,000 Btu/Hr
36 - 36,000 Btu/Hr
42 - 42,000 Btu/Hr
48 - 48,000 Btu/Hr
60 - 60,000 Btu/Hr
6 - Supply Voltage (SV)
B - 208/60/1
C - 230/60/1
D - 208/60/3
E - 230/60/3
F - 460/60/3
H - 277/60/1
7 - Generation (G)
A - Current Design
8 - Control Code (CC)
M - Modine Control System
F - Factory Installed Free Issue
B - By Others - Field Installed
9 - Ventilation Configuration (VC)
No Exhaust
 A - Economizer
 B - Economizer with OA Damper
 Z - Return Air Only
Gravity Exhaust
 F - Economizer
 G - Economizer with OA Damper
 H - ERV with OA Damper
 J -   ERV with OA Damper &
 Economizer
 K -  ERV with OA & RA Damper &
Economizer
Powered Exhaust
 L - Economizer
 M - Economizer with OA Damper
 N -  ERV with OA Damper &
Economizer
 P -  ERV with OA & RA Damper &
Economizer
10 - Filters (FL)
A - MERV 8
B - MERV 11
C - MERV 13
D - MERV 16
11 - Case Construction (CS)
A - 20Ga (Standard)
B - 16Ga
S - Study Package
12 - Door Mounted Stat (DS)
N - None
V - Vertical Stat
H - Horizontal Stat
13 - Door Mounted Other (DO)
N - None
K - Key Over-ride
S - Occupancy Sensor
L - Indicator Light
T - Twist Timer
14 - HGRH & Pump Option (HP)
N - None
A - HGRH Coil
B - HGRH Coil & Condensate Pump
C - Condensate Pump
15,16 - Heating Option (HO)